

02.08.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Nischay Ahuja, counsel for the petitioner.

Record perused.

Issue citation through publication in English newspaper "Statesman" on filing of PF and deposit of publication charges. The petitioner may get copy of publication notice from the Court staff and he may deposit the publication charges directly with the newspaper.

Citation be also affixed on the notice board of the Collector concerned in whose jurisdiction property is situated.

Issue notice to the State through Chief Secretary on filing of PF and by dasti mode.

Notice be also issued to Collector on filing of PF for filing valuation report. Complete particulars of the property mentioned in the petition or in Schedule with Approximate value shall also be given. Notice be given dasti.

Notice to private respondents be issued through Nazarat Branch by e-mode. The petitioner is also directed to get copy of notice from the court staff and send the same, copy of petition and documents to private respondents on their Whatsapp numbers/e-mail. The petitioner is further required to file affidavit on or before next date regarding the mode and manner of service of private respondents.

Notice be sent to private respondents physically also and for that purpose, the petitioner is required to file PF within 15 days of resumption of normal working of the court.

Put up for publication and affixation of citation and filing of valuation report by Collector on **08.10.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
02.08.2021