

P.C. No. 33/2021
CNR No. DLWT01-00
Rohit Sachdeva Vs State & Ors.

08.10.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Fanis Jain, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Amit Bhatia, counsel for R-2.

Ms Payal Sachdeva, counsel for R-3.

Citation has been published in newspaper titled "Statesman" dated 14.08.2021 and despite publication the objections have not been filed by any public person. Such objections may be filed by the next date of hearing.

The concerned SDM has not been served and hence, valuation report not filed. Issue fresh notice to the concerned SDM on filing of PF within 15 days from today.

Counsel for respondent no. 2 submits that he would file Vakalatnama physically.

Put up on 10.12.2021 for further proceedings.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 (West)
08.10.2021