

P.C. No. 33/21
CNR No. DLWT0-000.....
Rohit Sachdeva Vs. State & Ors.

10.12.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Mr. Manav Goel, proxy counsel for Mr. Fanish K. Jain,
counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Anil Bhatia, counsel for respondent no. 2.
Mr. Arun Gupta, counsel for respondent no. 3.

Written statement filed by respondent no. 2. Copy
supplied.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondent no. 3
on the ground that counsel has been appointed recently. If, the
statutory period allows, respondent no. 3 may file written statement.

Notice could not be sent to the concerned SDM and
hence, valuation report has not been filed. Issue fresh notice to SDM
concerned on filing PF within 15 days from today.

Put up on 21.03.2022 for further proceedings. Petitioner
may file replication to the written statement of respondent no. 2 by
the next date of hearing.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
10.12.2021