

P.C. No. 33/21
CNR No. DLWT01-00
Rohit Sachdeva Vs State & Ors.

21.03.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Mr. Fanish K Jain, counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Samayak Jain, counsel for R-2.
Mr. Arun Gupta, counsel for R-3
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Patwari for SDM, Narela.

Valuation report filed on behalf of SDM, Narela. Copy supplied.

Respondent no. 3 filed written statement alongwith Vakalatnama. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

An application under order 6 rule 17 read with section 151 CPC has been moved by the petitioner for amendment of the petition with the contention that one of the property has been wrongly described at some places as “ Block/pocket C” whereas its actual description is “Block/pocket E”.

The case is running at the very initial stage and issues have still not been framed. Taking into account the aforesaid facts, application under order 6 rule 17 CPC is allowed.

Ld. Counsel for respondents submitted that as the minor change has been made pursuant to allowing the application under order 6 rule 17 CPC and hence, they do not want to file amended written statement.

Matter is now adjourned to 24.05.2022 for filing of replication, amended petition and framing of issues.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
21.03.2022