

SHRI ROHIT SACHDEVA Vs.
THE STATE, GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI, THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY

23.01.2023

Present: Sh. Fanish K Jain & Sh. Nischay Ahuja, ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Amarpreet Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Samyak Jain, ld. counsel for respondent no. 2.
Sh. Arun Gupta, ld. counsel for respondent no. 3.

PW-1 is present. However, ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he had received a telephonic call from ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 informing that he is unable to come to the court today as he is not well. Consequently, an adjournment has been sought. In these circumstance, matter is adjourned.

Put up on 01.05.2023 for P.E.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
23.01.2023