

SHRI ROHIT SACHDEVA Vs.
THE STATE, GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI, THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY

01.05.2023

Present: Sh. Fanish K Jain & Sh, Nischay Ahuja, Id. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Amit Bhatia, Id. Counsel for R-2.

Sh. Harshit Jain, Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajiv Kumar, Id. Counsel for R-3.

Matter has been listed today for leading evidence on behalf of the petitioner. PW -1 is present for his examination but inadvertently, he has not brought the original documents. Consequently, an adjournment has been sought.

Put up on 25.09.2023 for P.E.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
01.05.2023