

SHRI ROHIT SACHDEVA Vs. THE STATE

07.05.2024

Present: Sh. Fanish Jain and Shivani Rana, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Amit Bhatia, ld. counsel for respondent no. 2

Both ld. counsels for the parties submit that settlement talks are going on between the parties and they request the court to adjourn the matter for exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties.

Put up on 03.06.2024 for awaiting settlement between the parties.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 07.05.2024.