

SHRI ROHIT SACHDEVA Vs. THE STATE, GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI, THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY

03.06.2024

Present: Sh. Fanish K Jain, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Amit Bhatia, Ld counsel for the respondent no 2 & 3 along
with Respondent no. 2 in person.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no
possibility of settlement between the parties.

In view of the abovesaid submissions, let matter be fixed for
evidence on behalf of the petitioner.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **07.10.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 03.06.2024