

17 PC/33/2021  
SHRI ROHIT SACHDEVA

versus  
THE STATE, GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI, THROUGH THE  
CHIEF SECRETARY

07.10.2024

Present: Sh. Fanish Jain, Ld counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Amit Bhatia, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2.  
Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld counsel for respondent no. 3.

PW-2 is present for examination.

Ld counsel for R-3 submits that he does not wish to cross examine PW-2 as he is supporting the case of the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the petitioner prays to the court to allow him to file the original Will and medical documents of Sh. R.N. Sachdeva, which are already exhibited as certified copy in the testimony of PW-1 and also prays to the court to allow him to file copy of identity i.e. DBA. He is allowed to file them.

PW-2 has been examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **03.02.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi: 07.10.2024