

SHRI ROHIT SACHDEVA Vs. THE STATE, GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI, THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY

03.02.2025

Present: Sh. Fanish Jain, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2.
Sh. Rajiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3.

PW-1 is present for cross examination.

Ld. Counsel for R2 seeks an adjournment for conducting cross examination of PW-1, on the ground that he has been engaged recently just on Saturday by the respondent no.2.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has opposed the adjournment and submits that the R2 wants to delay the proceedings of the present case and Ld. Counsel can prepare the case before the present date.

In view of the above said fact, one last opportunity is given to Ld. Counsel for R2 for cross examination of PW-1, subject to cost of Rs.3000/- to be paid to the petitioner.

An application u/s 151 CPC for recalling PW-2 has been filed on behalf of R2. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is allowed to file reply to the said application before the NDOH by supplying advance copy to Ld. Counsel for R2.

List of witnesses has been filed on behalf of petitioner. Copy supplied.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 as well as consideration of above said application on **05.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.02.2025