

SHRI ROHIT SACHDEVA Vs. THE STATE, GOVT OF NCT OF  
DELHI, THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Fanish Jain, ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Rajiv Saini, ld. counsel for R-2  
Sh. S.K. Jha, ld. counsel for R-3.

Reply of application u/s 151 CPC has been filed on  
behalf of petitioner, copy supplied.

Put up at 12:00 noon for consideration of above said  
application.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
05.05.2025

05.05.2025 at 12:00 Noon

Present: Sh. Fanish Jain, ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith  
petitioner in person.  
Sh. Rajiv Saini, ld. counsel for R-2 alongwith respondent  
no. 2 in person.  
None for R-3.

Arguments heard on the above said application under  
section 151 CPC read with under order 18 rule 17 CPC from ld.  
counsel for the petitioner as well as Ld. counsel for respondent no. 2.

Previous cost of Rs. 3000/- paid by ld. counsel for R-2 to  
the petitioner.

Put up for order on the above said application on  
01.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
05.05.2025