

SHRI ROHIT SACHDEVA Vs. THE STATE

01.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ritik Duggal, Id. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Karan Babuta, Id. Proxy counsel for R-3.
Ms Neeraj Rathi, Id. proxy Counsel R-2 through V.C.

Put up for order at 4:00 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.07.2025

01.07.2025 at 4:00 P.M.

Present: Sh. Rajeev Saini, Id. counsel for R-2 through VC.

Vide separate order of the even date, dictated and announced in the open court, the application filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 under section 151 CPC read with order 18 Rule 17 CPC for recalling of PW-2 for further cross-examination and recalling of order dated 07.10.2024, has been allowed subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be paid to PW-2.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-2 on 28.10.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.07.2025