

SHRI ROHIT SACHDEVA Vs. THE STATE, GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI, THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY

09.01.2026

Ld. P.O is on Sick leave today.

Present: Sh. Harsh, ld. proxy counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner in person.
Sh. Rajeev Saini, ld. counsel for R-2 with R-2.
Sh. Rajeev Kumar, ld. counsel for R-3 through V.C.

Copy of order dated 13.10.2025, passed by the Hon'ble
High Court has been received.

As per direction of ld. P.O, put up the case for purpose
fixed on 13.03.2026.

Reader
09.01.2026