

SHRI ROHIT SACHDEVA Vs. THE STATE, GOVT OF NCT OF  
DELHI, THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Harsh, ld. proxy counsel for petitioner alongwith  
petitioner in person.  
Sh. Rajeev Saini, ld. counsel for R-2 with R-2.  
Sh. Rajeev Kumar, ld. counsel for R-3 through V.C.

Ld counsels for the parties seeks an adjournment for  
settlement, on the ground that one another matter is pending before  
the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India between the parties for  
settlement on 17.03.2026.

Considering the abovesaid submission, the adjournment  
stands allowed.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for  
cross examination of PW-1 on **02.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
13.03.2026